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Panipat Refinery & Petrochemical Complex 
 
Ref.: PR/P/52/Apprentice (2019-20)                                       Date: 29/11/2019 

 
LIST OF CANDIDATES PROVISIONALLY SHORTLISTED FOR DOCUMENT 

VERIFICATION FOR ENGAGEMENT AS APPRENTICES AT PANIPAT REFINERY & 

PETROCHEMICAL COMPLEX AGAINST ADVERTISEMENT No.  

PR/P/APPRENTICES/52(2019-20) 

S. No. 
Post 
Code 

Post Name Roll No. 
Date of Document 

Verification 
Time of Document 

Verification 

1 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100027 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

2 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100039 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

3 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100046 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

4 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100071 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

5 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100093 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

6 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100096 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

7 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100113 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

8 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100120 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

9 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100121 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

10 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100126 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

11 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100163 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

12 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100172 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

13 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100173 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

14 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100174 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

15 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100180 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

16 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100187 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

17 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100200 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

18 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100232 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

19 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100243 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

20 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100244 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

21 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100281 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

22 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100287 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

23 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100289 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

24 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100316 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

25 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100321 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

26 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100339 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

27 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100344 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

28 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100353 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

29 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100377 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

30 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100380 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

31 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100394 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

32 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100414 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

33 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100415 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

34 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100420 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

35 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100425 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

36 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100430 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

37 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100444 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 
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Verification 
Time of Document 

Verification 

38 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100450 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

39 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100458 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

40 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100476 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

41 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100495 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

42 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100501 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

43 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100503 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

44 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100504 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

45 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100506 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

46 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100511 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

47 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100512 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

48 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100548 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

49 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100570 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

50 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100603 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

51 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100612 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

52 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100628 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

53 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100629 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

54 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100684 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

55 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100703 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

56 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100713 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

57 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100724 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

58 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100735 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

59 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100769 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

60 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100773 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

61 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100774 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

62 101 Trade Apprentice-AOCP 10100778 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

S. No. 
Post 
Code 

Post Name Roll No. 
Date of Document 

Verification 
Time of Document 

Verification 

1 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200009 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

2 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200016 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

3 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200040 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

4 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200119 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

5 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200132 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

6 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200145 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

7 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200147 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

8 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200153 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

9 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200155 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

10 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200183 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

11 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200190 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

12 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200191 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

13 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200202 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

14 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200207 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

15 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200214 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

16 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200215 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

17 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200220 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

18 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200226 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

19 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200230 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

20 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200236 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 
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21 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200237 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

22 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200242 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

23 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200264 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

24 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200293 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

25 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200300 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

26 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200309 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

27 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200315 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

28 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200317 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

29 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200337 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

30 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200338 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

31 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200368 04.12.2019 09.30 AM 

32 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200382 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

33 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200397 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

34 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200448 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

35 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200475 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

36 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200503 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

37 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200509 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

38 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200539 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

39 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200550 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

40 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200553 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

41 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200561 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

42 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200577 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

43 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200602 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

44 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200611 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

45 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200681 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

46 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200740 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

47 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200743 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

48 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200755 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

49 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200794 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

50 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200800 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

51 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200831 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

52 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200839 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

53 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200870 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

54 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200874 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

55 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200882 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

56 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200888 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

57 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200951 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

58 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200968 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

59 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200974 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

60 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200978 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 

61 102 Trade Apprentice- Fitter 10200984 05.12.2019 09.30 AM 
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1 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400001 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

2 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400002 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

3 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400013 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

4 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400016 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

5 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400017 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

6 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400027 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

7 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400030 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

8 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400036 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

9 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400053 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

10 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400061 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

11 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400074 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

12 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400075 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

13 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400079 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

14 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400080 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

15 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400085 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

16 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400095 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

17 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400107 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

18 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400125 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

19 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400148 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

20 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400159 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

21 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400185 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

22 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400191 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

23 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400215 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

24 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400220 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

25 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400221 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

26 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400224 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

27 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400244 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

28 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400253 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 
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29 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400256 04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

30 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400264 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

31 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400280 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

32 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400284 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

33 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400298 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

34 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400299 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

35 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400301 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

36 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400317 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

37 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400345 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

38 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400349 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

39 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400352 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

40 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400355 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

41 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400356 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

42 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400375 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

43 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400395 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

44 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400406 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

45 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400429 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

46 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400437 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

47 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400438 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

48 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400492 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

49 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400495 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

50 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400496 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

51 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400497 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

52 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400502 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

53 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400503 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

54 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400505 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

55 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400545 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

56 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400628 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

57 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400660 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

58 104 
Technician Apprentice- 

Chemical 10400671 05.12.2019 12.30 PM 
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1 105 
Technician Apprentice- 

Mechanical 10500008 06.12.2019 09.30 AM 

2 105 
Technician Apprentice- 

Mechanical 10500024 06.12.2019 09.30 AM 

3 105 
Technician Apprentice- 

Mechanical 10500034 06.12.2019 09.30 AM 

4 105 
Technician Apprentice- 

Mechanical 10500105 06.12.2019 09.30 AM 

5 105 
Technician Apprentice- 

Mechanical 10500169 06.12.2019 09.30 AM 

6 105 
Technician Apprentice- 

Mechanical 10500170 06.12.2019 09.30 AM 

7 105 
Technician Apprentice- 

Mechanical 10500175 06.12.2019 09.30 AM 

8 105 
Technician Apprentice- 

Mechanical 10500176 06.12.2019 09.30 AM 

9 105 
Technician Apprentice- 

Mechanical 10500184 06.12.2019 09.30 AM 

10 105 
Technician Apprentice- 

Mechanical 10500190 06.12.2019 09.30 AM 

11 105 
Technician Apprentice- 

Mechanical 10500192 06.12.2019 09.30 AM 

12 105 
Technician Apprentice- 

Mechanical 10500198 06.12.2019 09.30 AM 

 

S. No. 
Post 
Code 

Post Name Roll No. 
Date of Document 

Verification 
Time of Document 

Verification 

1 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600014 

04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

2 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600028 

04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

3 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600036 

04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

4 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600052 

04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

5 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600058 

04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

6 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600076 

04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

7 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600102 

04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

8 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600103 

04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

9 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600149 

04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

10 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600153 

04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

11 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600167 

04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

12 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600186 

04.12.2019 12.30 PM 
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13 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600190 

04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

14 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600304 

04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

15 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600331 

04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

16 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600333 

04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

17 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600335 

04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

18 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600366 

04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

19 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600384 

04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

20 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600407 

04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

21 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600411 

04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

22 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600428 

04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

23 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600433 

04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

24 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600443 

04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

25 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600454 

04.12.2019 12.30 PM 

26 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600457 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

27 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600468 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

28 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600493 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

29 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600551 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

30 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600556 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

31 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600579 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

32 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600603 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

33 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600609 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

34 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600613 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

35 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600625 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

36 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600641 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

37 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600656 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

38 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600682 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

39 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600688 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

40 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600697 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

41 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600702 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 
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42 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600714 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

43 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600722 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

44 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600737 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

45 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600746 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

46 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600748 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

47 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600775 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

48 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600778 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

49 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600786 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

50 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600789 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

51 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600790 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

52 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600801 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

53 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600809 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

54 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600844 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

55 106 
Technician Apprentice- 

Electrical 
10600851 

05.12.2019 12.30 PM 

 

S. No. 
Post 
Code 

Post Name Roll No. 
Date of Document 

Verification 
Time of Document 

Verification 

1 107 
Technician Apprentice- 

Instrumentation 
10700007 

06.12.2019 09.30.AM 

2 107 
Technician Apprentice- 

Instrumentation 
10700010 

06.12.2019 09.30.AM 

3 107 
Technician Apprentice- 

Instrumentation 
10700013 

06.12.2019 09.30.AM 

4 107 
Technician Apprentice- 

Instrumentation 
10700018 

06.12.2019 09.30.AM 

5 107 
Technician Apprentice- 

Instrumentation 
10700024 

06.12.2019 09.30.AM 

6 107 
Technician Apprentice- 

Instrumentation 
10700039 

06.12.2019 09.30.AM 

7 107 
Technician Apprentice- 

Instrumentation 
10700051 

06.12.2019 09.30.AM 

8 107 
Technician Apprentice- 

Instrumentation 
10700056 

06.12.2019 09.30.AM 

9 107 
Technician Apprentice- 

Instrumentation 
10700058 

06.12.2019 09.30.AM 
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1 108 
Trade Apprentice- Secretarial 

Assistant 
10800086 

06.12.2019 09.30.AM 

2 108 
Trade Apprentice- Secretarial 

Assistant 
10800087 

06.12.2019 09.30.AM 

3 108 
Trade Apprentice- Secretarial 

Assistant 
10800133 

06.12.2019 09.30.AM 

4 108 
Trade Apprentice- Secretarial 

Assistant 
10800138 

06.12.2019 09.30.AM 

5 108 
Trade Apprentice- Secretarial 

Assistant 
10800148 

06.12.2019 09.30.AM 

6 108 
Trade Apprentice- Secretarial 

Assistant 
10800186 

06.12.2019 09.30.AM 

7 108 
Trade Apprentice- Secretarial 

Assistant 
10800228 

06.12.2019 09.30.AM 
 

S. 
No. 

Post 
Code 

Post Name Roll No. 
Date of Document 

Verification 
Time of Document 

Verification 

1 109 Trade Apprentice- Accountant 
10900037 

06.12.2019 09.30.AM 

2 109 Trade Apprentice- Accountant 
10900114 

06.12.2019 09.30.AM 

3 109 Trade Apprentice- Accountant 
10900130 

06.12.2019 09.30.AM 

4 109 Trade Apprentice- Accountant 
10900189 

06.12.2019 09.30.AM 
 

S. 
No. 

Post 
Code 

Post Name Roll No. 
Date of Document 

Verification 
Time of Document 

Verification 

1 110 
Trade- Apprentice- Data Entry 
Operator (Fresher Apprentice) 

11000153 
06.12.2019 09.30.AM 

2 110 
Trade- Apprentice- Data Entry 
Operator (Fresher Apprentice) 

11000305 
06.12.2019 09.30.AM 

3 110 
Trade- Apprentice- Data Entry 
Operator (Fresher Apprentice) 

11000573 
06.12.2019 09.30.AM 

4 110 
Trade- Apprentice- Data Entry 
Operator (Fresher Apprentice) 

11000767 
06.12.2019 09.30.AM 

5 110 
Trade- Apprentice- Data Entry 
Operator (Fresher Apprentice) 

11001372 
06.12.2019 09.30.AM 

 

S. 
No. 

Post 
Code 

Post Name Roll No. 
Date of Document 

Verification 
Time of Document 

Verification 

1 111 

Trade Apprentice- Data Entry 
Operator (Skill Certificate 

Holder) 
11100006 

06.12.2019 09.30.AM 

2 111 

Trade Apprentice- Data Entry 
Operator (Skill Certificate 

Holder) 

11100010 

06.12.2019 09.30.AM 

3 111 

Trade Apprentice- Data Entry 
Operator (Skill Certificate 

Holder) 
11100041 

06.12.2019 09.30.AM 

4 111 

Trade Apprentice- Data Entry 
Operator (Skill Certificate 

Holder) 
11100058 

06.12.2019 09.30.AM 
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NOTE: 
 

1. Above provisionally shortlisted candidates are hereby advised to report to Training Centre, 

Panipat Refinery, Panipat, Haryana for Document Verification on the date & time mentioned 

against their Roll No. 

2. Kindly bring original documents with self-attested photocopies  of following 

documents: 

1) 10th Pass/Matriculation certificate issued by the concerned education board as 

proof of date of birth. No other document will be accepted for verification of date of 

birth. 

2) SC/ST/OBC (NCL)/Disability/EWS-Income & Asset Certificate by reserved 

category candidates in the prescribed format issued by Competent Authority. 

3) Candidates belonging to EWS category are required to submit an Income & Asset 

Certificate issued by Competent Authority prescribed under Point No.5 of the 

Department of Personnel & Training’s O.M. No.36039/1/2019-Estt(Res) dated 

31.01.2019. Format for the same can be downloaded from the website 

https://www.iocrefrecruit.in/main_special_apprsep19.aspx.  

4) For claiming the benefit of OBC category, the candidate should submit a latest 

(within 6 months) caste certificate in the proforma prescribed by Govt. of 

India(applicable for central govt. Jobs), which would, among others specifically 

mention that the candidate does not belong to the persons/sections (creamy layer) 

as mentioned in column 3 of the schedule to the Department of Personnel & 

Training, Government of India OM No. 36012/22/93-Estt.(SCT) dated 08.09.1993 

and OM. No. 36036/2/2013-Estt.(Res.) dated 30.05.2014. In case of candidates 

belonging to OBC (non-creamy layer) category, name of OBC caste mentioned in the 

certificate should fall in the Central List of OBCs of the respective State and non-

creamy layer status should be valid as on cut-off date of reckoning eligibility criteria 

i.e. 31.10.2019.  

5) SC/ST certificate in the prescribed format (applicable for central govt. Jobs) 

6) Class XII mark sheet issued by the concerned board/ Semester-wise/ year-wise 

mark sheets of ITI (Fitter) issued by NCVT or SCVT/Graduation/Diploma 

Engineering. 

7) Class XII/Final ITI (Fitter) issued by NCVT or SCVT/Graduation/Diploma 

Certificate issued by respective Board/ Authority 

8) Conversion certificate from CGPA/OGPA/Letter Grade to percentage of 

marks, if applicable, from concerned University/Institute. 

9) Certificate mentioning the date of publication of result from the Principal of 

the Polytechnic/School/College/Institute from where the candidate pursued his/her 

XII/ITI (Fitter)/Graduation/Diploma course, if applicable. 

10) For Candidates applying against Code 111 with Skill Certificate in 

‘Domestic Data Entry Operator’ - Skill certificate issued by an awarding 

body recognised under National Skill Qualifications Framework or any other 

authority recognised by the Central Govt. in this regard. 

11) Semester wise Mark sheets as well as Degree/Diploma as per the eligible 

qualification. 

12) Carrying Certificate from a recognized University/Institute where the candidate has 

pursued his Degree/Diploma etc. that the course is as a Regular Full Time/Sandwich 
Diploma Course (Industrial training as part of the course with no break). 

 

https://www.iocrefrecruit.in/main_special_apprsep19.aspx
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13) PwBD certificate issued by the competent authority, if applicable. 
14) Character Certificate from last attended Institute or School. 

15) Proof of Employment, if applicable with Salary slips. 

16) 2 Passport size photographs 

17) Original Photo ID proof along with self-attested photocopy 

18) Copy of Call letter issued at the time of Written Test 

19) Any other Certificate, as specified. 

 

In case of non-submission of any of the document as specified you shall not be 

allowed for Pre-Engagement Medical Examination. 
 

3. Candidates after submitting all required documents shall be sent for Pre-Engagement Medical 

Examination on the next day.  

4. Please note that the Medical Test can stretch up-to 2 Days or more. Therefore, candidates are 

advised to arrange their stay accordingly.  Corporation does not hold any responsibility for the 

same. 

5. Since Candidates may be referred outside Panipat Refinery Hospital for few Medical Tests, 

candidates are advised to carry sufficient cash / online payment mode for their medical 

tests.  

6. Please note that declaration of this Provisional shortlist does not confer any claim or right to 

engagement in this Corporation.  It is also clarified (Refer Advertisement No. 

PR/P/Apprentice/52(2019-20) to the candidates that their candidature is Provisional and is subject 

to subsequent verification of certificates/testimonials & medical fitness. In case it is detected at 

any stage of engagement or thereafter, that a candidate does not fulfil the eligibility norms and/or 

that he/she has furnished any incorrect/doctored/false information/certificate/documents or has 

suppressed any material fact(s), his/her candidature will stand cancelled. If any of these 

shortcomings is/are detected even after engagement if any, his/her engagement is liable to be 

terminated. 

7. Candidates being found medically fit in PEME shall be issued an Offer of Engagement. 

8. Clause J (Liability to declare) of Advertisement No. PR/P/Apprentice/52(2019-20) is again 

reiterated, and brought to the notice of shortlisted candidates: 

“Candidates with reported ailments, deficiencies or abnormalities shall make a declaration to this 

effect while submitting their application/during PEME.  

A candidate found UNFIT during medical examination conducted by any refinery unit or any other 

PSU while seeking engagement as an apprentice or while seeking a regular employment in the 

past, is also be required to declare the same with reasons for being declared UNFIT.” 

 

Other terms & conditions will remain same as per Advertisement No. 

PR/P/Apprentice/52(2019-20). 

 

 

 

*************************************** 


